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USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Northern Virginia Lives-

tock Auctions
Front Royal, Marshall, Rockingham,

Shenandoah. Staunton Union and
Winchester Virginia for the week of Oct
11-16, 1999

Feeder Cattle 2641 Head
Steers Med&Lge I Small 1 Med&Lge 2

200-300 94.00 - 111.00 65.00 80.00 -

92.00 Mostly 85.00- 96.00 Few 93.00
300-400 85.00 - 104.00 66.00 - 85.00
83.00 - 100.00 Few 78.00
400-500 80.00 - 97.50 66.00 - 85.00 79.00
- 92.50 300-600 73.00 - 91.50 64.00 -

82.0067.00 - 83.00 600-700 73.00 - 87.00
73.00-10.00 65.00 - 80.00Few 64.50

7OO-800 69.50 - 84.50 63.50 -

72.30 800-900 6*50 - 78.25 61.00 -

70.00
Holstein Steer Med&Lge 2 200-300

69.00 300-500 67.00 500-700 35.00 -

57.00 900-1100 53.23
Heifers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge

2 200-300 73.00 - *5.00 61.00 73.00 •

g 2.00Few 62.30-63.00300-400
74.00 - *5.00 57.00 - 65.00 63.00 - 75.00
400-300 68.00• 81.85 55.50- 65.00 66.00
- 73.75 500-600 64.50 - 80.00 59.00 -

67.0039.00- 72.50 600-700 61.50- 73.50
57.006100- 62.50 700-800 67.00- 69.00

62.00 800-900 60.50- 70.00 -

Bulls Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2
200-300 85.00 - 106.00 64.00 - 68.00
73.00 • 9350 300400 81.00 - 100.00
60.00- 80.00 73.50 - 9250 400500 76.00
- 93.00 69.00 - 73.00 70.00 - 83.00
5006006850 - 85.0060.00 - 69.0063.00
- 67.00 60070063.00 - 78.00 64.00 -

69.00 700900 60.00 - 6250 53.00 -

53.00
Slaughter Cattle 373 Head
Slaughter Cows 315 Head Breaking

Utility and Commercial 2-4 32.00 - 37.75
Cutter andBoning Utility 1-32850-38.00
Canner and Low Cutter 1-2 22.00 - 32.25

Slaughter Bulls 43 Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 lbs 37.25 - 48.00 Yg 1-2
1300-1600lbs 35.25 - 43.25 Yg 1-2 1600

lbs and Over 37.00 - 45.00
Slaughter Calves and Vtaler* 15 Head
Calves Good and Choice 250-300 lbs

70.00 - 77.00
Baby calves returned to farms 43 head

newborn to 4 weeks 3.00-45.00 per head.
Over 100 lbs 15.00-57.00 per cwt
Lambs Total Receipts 379 Head Slaughter
Lamba 247 Head New Crop Choice Few
Prime 1-2 Few 3 94-111 lbs 69.00 - 74.25
Good and Few Choice 1-216-91 lbs 71.25
- 76.00 Feeder Lambs 66 Head Medium
and Large Frame 1-2 70-15 lbs 71.00 -

81.00 Medium and Large Frame 1-260-70
lbs75.00 -78 JOSlaughter Ewea and Rams
66 Head Ewes Choice 2-4 21.75 - 32J0
Utility and Good 1-3 30.25 - 33.25 Cull
and Low Utility 1-2 21.
50

Richmond, VA
Moo Oct 18, 1999

Feeder Cattle 2169 Head

64.00 - 70.00
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TheBuildingyou want

The LORBO you need.

N V

Telmark has been leasing equipment for over 30 years. Did you know
that we’ve been leasing new buildings for that long too? Consider:

• Tax deductibility and acceleratedwrite-offs: Lease payments are
incometax deductibleover the term of the lease compared to 20-year
depreciationof farm buildings and 39-year depreciation of commercial
buildings. Could reduce tax liability this year.

• Low upfront costs: Beginning costs as little as one monthly lease payment

• Flexible lease term: Building leaseterms start aggressively at five years
but may be as long as ten, twelve, or fifteen years.

• Customized payment schedules: Lease payment schedules are specially
designed to match your cash flow.

First: Talk with a qualified builderto determineyour needsandbuildingcost
Then: Callyour Telmarkrepresentative for your financing.
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USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Southwest Virginia livestock
Auctions
Hollins and Tri-State Virginia for theweek
of Oct 11-16, 1999

Steers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge2
200-300 90.00- 96.00 70.00 - 78.00 83.00
- 92.00 300-400 90.00 - 99.00 72.00 -

78.00 86.00- 94.00400-300 82.00 - 94.00
70.00 - 76.0073.00 - 87.00 300-600 79.00
- 83.00 63.00 - 72.00 73.00 - 82.00
600-700 74.00 - 82,00 700-800
67.00 - 74.30 800-900 69.50 -

72.00
Holstein Steer Med&Lge 2 200-300

62.00 - 70.00 300-300 37.00 - 66.30
300-700 54.30 - 61.00 700-900 38.30

Heifers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge
2 200-300 80.00 - 86.00 64.00 - 72.00
70.00 - 78.00 300-400 8000 - 87.00 60.00
- 68.00 74.00 - 81.00 400-500 75.00 -

82.00 58.00 - 71.00 72.00- 79.00 300-600
68.50 - 79.00 56.00 - 64.00 65.00 - 75.00
600-700 63J0 - 75.00 700-800

Bulls Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2
200-30084.00 - 92.0063.00 - 73.00 73.00
- 83.00 300-400 89.00 - 93.00 64.00 -

72.00 77.00 - 85.00 400-500 74.00 - 92.00
68.00-74.0076.00 - 86.00 300-600 66.00
- 88.30 64.00 - 70.00 72.00 - 80.00
600-700 70.00 - 77.00 52.00 - 60.00
700-900 64.00 - 70.00 37J0 - 65.00

Slaughter Cattle 380 Head
Slaughter Cows 354 Head Breaking

Utility & Commercial 2-4 31.50 -38JO
rs<i» & Boning Utility 1-3 30.75 - 37J0
Carmer and Low Cutter 1-2 26J0 - 30J0

Slaughter Bulls 26 Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 lbs 38.00 - 45.00 Yg 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 36J0- 43.00 Yg 1-2 1600
lbs and over 41 JO - 46.00

Baby calves returned to farms 6 head
newborn to 4 weds 20.00-80.00 Per head.

Weekly State Graded Feeder Cattle 487
Head Sold at Wytheville, Virginia on Oct
12. 1999.

Steers Med&Lge 1 Med&Lge2 300-400
97.00 - 102.00 93.00 400-500 90J0 -

92J0 86.00- 90.00 300-600 84JO- 88.00
83JO - 87.00 600-700 75.00 - 78.25 72.00
- 73J0

Heifers Med&Lge 1 Med&Lge 2
300-400 78.30 - 79.00 80.00 - 84.00
400-300 77.00 - 80.00 77.00 - 80.00
500-600 72.00 - 74.00 68.00 - 70.00

Aberdeen Sales
Company, Inc.
Complete Auction &

AppralaU Service
Churchville, Md.

Report Supplied by Auction
Wednesday, Oct. 20

600-700 72.00 - 72.30 63.00 - 68.00

Richmond, VA
Mon Oct 18, 1999

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Central & Southeast Virgi-

nia Livestock Auctions
Souths!de (Blackstone) and Lynchburg
Virginiafor the weekof Oct 11-16,1999.

Feeder Cattle 879 Head Holstein Steer
Med&Lge 2 300-300 33.00 - 66.30
300-700 33.00 - 61.00 700-900 47J0 -

SOJO 900-1100 43.00 - 46.50
Bulls Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2

200-300 - 94.00 - 107.00 300-400
92.30- 105.0068.00-89.0079.00-100.00
400-300 81.00-89 JO65.00 - 73.0082.00
- 98.00 Few 72.00 500-600
55.00 - 77.00 64J0 - 80.00 600-700
35.00 - 63.00 38.00 - 73.00

Slaughter Cattle 218 Head
Slaughter Cows 198 Head Breaking

Utility and Commercial 2-4 28.00 - 37.75
Cutter and Boning Utility 1-3 25.00- 32.00

and Low Cutter 1-2 13.00- 23.50
Slaughter Bulls 20 Head Yg 1-2

900-1300 lbs 35.50 - 46.00 Yg 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 37.00 - 44.00 Yg 1-2 1600
lbs and over 37.25 - 47.75

Cows returned to farms 79 head -

Medium 1.Large 1 and Large 2,850-1200
lbs 270.00-350.00 per head. Medium 1,
Large 1 and Large 2, 800-1200 lbs
31.00- per cwt. Cows with calves at
side 66 pairs • Medium 1, Large 1 and
Urge 2. 850-1250 lbs with calves
330.00- mostly 490.00-560.00 per
pair. Baby calvesreturned tofarms 14head
newborn to 4 weeks 19.00-24.00per head.

Ooats 94 Head Billies Large - 71.00 -

74.00 percwt Medium - 30.00 - 49.00 per
head Kids - 17.00 - 22.00 per head

Lancaster Fanning, Saturday, October 23, 1999-A9

SLAUGHTER STEERS: 1.00HIGHER.
CHOICE 2-4 1100-1400 LBS.
71.00-74.00; SELECT A LOW CHOICE
1000-1300 LBS. 63.00-71.00; HOL.
STEERS HI CHOICE A PRIME
1230-1400 LBS. 63.00-63.00; CHOICE
1200-1500 LBS. 39.00-63.00; SELECT,

ALL WEIGHTS 51.00-35.00.
SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: 1.00 HIGH-

ER. CHOICE A PRIME 950-1300 LBS.
69.00-71.00; SELECT ALL WEIGHTS
900-1400 LBS. 36.00-62.00.

COWS: 1.00 HIGHER. BRK. UT. A
COMM. 2-4 BULK 37.00-41.00; HI
DRESSING 42.00-43.00; CUTTER A
BON. UT. 36.0039.00, HI DRESSING
39.0041.00; CANNER A CUTTERS
30.0034.00; LOW DRESSING 27.00
DOWN.

BULLS; 1.00HIGHER. ALLWEIGHT
S 11001900 LBS. 43.0033.00.

VEAL CALVES: 2.00 HIGHER.
CHOICE AND PRIME 200-400 LBS.
73.00-84.00; HI GOOD AND LOW
CHOICE ALL WEIGHTS 55.00-67.00.

FARM CALVES: STEADY. HOL.
BULLS 100-125 LBS. 124.00-160.00;
HOL. BULLS 85-95 LBS. 80.00-103.00;
HOL. HEIFER CALVES LOO-120 LBS.
260.00-300.00; SMALL FRAME 70-105
LBS. 90.00-145.00; SLAUGHTER
CALVES ALL WEIGHTS 15.00-30.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: STEADY. BULLS
& STEERS 400-900 LBS. 68.00-89.00;
HEIFERS 300-700 LBS. 54.00-75.00.

LAMBS: STEADY. CHOICE& PRIME
90-110 LBS. 71.00-78.00; LIGHTER
LAMBS 90.00-110.00; EWES - HEAVY
24.00-29.00, LIGHT 35.00-51.00.

GOATS: STEADY. SMALL
25.00-35.00; MEDIUM 40.00-60.00;
LARGE 85.00-110.00.

HOGS: 2.00 LOWER. 210-250 LBS.
33.00-35.00; 255-300 LBS. 28.00-34.00;
SOWS - HEAVY 21.00-28.00; SOWS-
LIGHT 16.00-19.00; BOARS ALL
WEIGHTS 6.00-9.00.

Randall G. Renninger
Certified PublicAccountant

Specializing in agriculture and construction industries
“We help business people discover ways to cut costs, save

taxes, and be more profitable”
Call about our FREE seminars
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(717)866-2030 J

535 W. Orange Street, Lancaster, PA 17603
(717) 299-6480 ♦ Fax (717)299-6390


